

ITEM NO.97 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION XII
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7801 OF 2001

CHANDRA MOHINI SARIN Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M.C. GUPTA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 06/08/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Laxmi Arvind,Adv.

Ms. Neeru Vaid ,Adv

Mrs. Poonam Prasad,Adv.

Mr. A.Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of the fact that proposed legal representatives of respondent Nos. 2 and 4 are duly served since proposed legal representatives of respondent No.1, 2(a), 2(b) are represented by learned counsel Mrs. Laxmi Arvind. Respondent No. 2 is represented by Mr. Anurag Gupta. Respondent No.2(c) has refused to receive notice as per postal endorsement on registered cover, office has to take appropriate steps as per rule.

In view of the directions in order dated 13.2.2008 that "put up this matter after service is complete" Office has to take appropriate steps to put up the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar